## 2021019 HAF NETTING AND NEW BATTING CAGE (#7645970) RW

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/07/2021 02:00 PM CST

					A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
Line	Item					
Item	Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension
		Section 1 Batting Cage - Concrete Apron				\$192,919.00
1	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$21,648.00	\$21,648.00
2	2	STONE TRACKING PAD	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	3	STORM INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$75.00	\$525.00
4	4	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
5	5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SY	15	\$25.00	\$375.00
6	6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION / SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$21,155.00	\$21,155.00
7	7	STORM SEWER MANHOLE CONNECTION	LS	1	\$4,486.00	\$4,486.00
8	8	4" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	116	\$93.00	\$10,788.00
9	9	4" PERFORATED / WRAPPED UNDERDRAIN	LF	155	\$48.00	\$7,440.00
10	10	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT RISER	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	11	SYNTHETIC TURF ATTACHMENT CURB	LF	215	\$56.00	\$12,040.00
12	12	SYNTHETIC TURF GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	245	\$17.00	\$4,165.00
13	13	SYNTHETIC TURF BASE STONE	SY	245	\$22.00	\$5,390.00
14	14	SYNTHETIC TURF FINISHING STONE	SY	245	\$14.00	\$3,430.00
15	15	5" LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT (W/ 5" DENSE AGGREGATE BASE)	SY	465	\$84.00	\$39,060.00
16	16	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, AND EROSION MAT	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
17	17	BATTING CAGE NETTING SYSTEM (FURNISHED AND INSTALLED) COMPLETE	LS	1	\$51,667.00	\$51,667.00
		Section 2 Tension Netting System				\$96,998.00
18	18	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
19	19	EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
20	20	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00
21	21	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	6	\$50.00	\$300.00
22	22	TENSION NETTING SYSTEM (FURNISHED AND INSTALLED) COMPLETE	LS	1	\$88,244.00	\$88,244.00
23	23	5" LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT (W/ 5" DENSE AGGREGATE BASE)	SY	6	\$84.00	\$504.00
Base Bid Total:					\$289,917.00	
		Alt 1 TENSION NETTING SYSTEM ALTERNATE (DEDUCT BIDS)				(\$3,400.00)
A1	A1	ELIMINATE HARDWARE FOR HOISTING / LOWER CAPABILITIES AND PERMANENTLY MOUNT NETTING TO SUPPORT POLES	LS	1	(\$1,400.00)	(\$1,400.00)
A2	A2	ELIMINATE POWDER COATING AND PROVIDE BLACK PAINTED POLES	LS	1	(\$2,000.00)	(\$2,000.00)
		Unit Price Optional			-	\$63.00
А3	А3	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE (EBS) INCLUDING DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AND 1 1/4" DENSE AGGREGATE BACKFILL	CY	1	\$63.00	\$63.00